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The total income of all public hospitals in 1965 was $1,290,000,000, an increase of 
12.4 p.c. over 1964. Table iO shows that approximately 90 p.c. of this revenue was de
rived from net in-patient earnings in most types of hospitals. Total expenditure also 
rose by 12.4 p.c. from 1964 to $1,342,500,000 in 1965. Gross salaries and wages accounted 
for between 60 p.c. and 70 p.c. of total expenditures of all types of hospitals. Table 11 
shows that gross salaries and wages made up a smaller proportion of total expenditures in 
public general hospitals in the Atlantic Provinces than in the Central or Western Provinces 
in 1965. 

The cost per patientrday of care in public general hospitals rose by 9.8 p.c. from $31.00 
in 1964 to $34.05 in 1965. Table 12 shows how cost per patient-day increased with bed 
size in public general hospitals from $23.43 in the 1-9 bed size to $40.97 in hospitals with 
1,000 or more beds. Provincially, cost per patient-day in public general hospitals ranged 
from $24.40 in Prince Edward Island to $41.06 in Quebec, as shown in Table 13. 

16.—Bevenues and Expenditures of Operating Public Hospitals, by Type, 1965 
NOTE.—Figures include estimates for non-reporting hospitals. 

Type of Hospital 

1- 9 beds. . . . 
10-24 " 
26-49 " 
50- 99 " , 

100-199 " 
200-299 " 
300-499 " 
500-999 " 

1,000 or more beds 

Allied Special^ 
Chronic, conva

lescent and re
habiUtation... 

Tuberculosis 

Operating 
Hospitals 

No. 

852 
36 

203 
192 
144 
130 
68 
51 
30 

8 

103 
66 
96 
42 

Revenues 

Net 
In

patient 
Earnings 

p.c. 

88.5 
84.0 
88.3 
89.8 
91.0 
90.0 
83.6 
87.9 
87.6 
87.5 

92.7 
83.9 
75.7 
89.2 

Net 
Out

patient 
Earnings 

p.c. 

5.4 
8.8 
6.8 
6.4 
4.7 
6.2 
5.3 
5.9 
6.4 
4.8 

1.4 
4.0 
0.3 
1.9 

Grants 
and 

Other 
Income 

p.c. 

6.1 
7.2 
5.9 
4.8 
4.3 
4.8 
6.1 
6.2 
7.0 
7.7 

5.9 
12.1 
24.0 
8.9 

Total 

t'OOO 

972,970 
2,041 

20,379 
41,963 
71,892 

166,488 
128,288 
196,096 
236,506 
120,317 

70,436 
20,696 

200,670 
26,244 

Expenditures 

Gross 
Salaries 

and 
Wages 

p.c. 

64.8 
64.7 
69.6 
59.9 
63.7 
64.8 
63.8 
65.8 
66.2 
66.6 

68.9 
66.6 
69.9 
66.1 

Medical 
and 

Surgical 
Supplies 

p.c. 

3.2 
2.7 
2.7 
2.6 
2.6 
3.0 
3.1 
3.2 
3.6 
3.6 

1.3 
2.2 
0.9 
1.0 

Drugs 

p.c. 

3.9 
3.7 
4.8 
4.3 
4.1 
3.9 
3.9 
3.8 
4.0 
3.8 

2.3 
2.4 
2.5 
2.1 

Other 

p.c. 

28.1 
28.9 
33.0 
33.2 
29.6 
28.3 
29.2 
27.2 
27.3 
26.0 

27.5 
28.8 
26.7 
30.8 

Total 

I'OOO 

1,017,655 
2,128 

21,838 
44,162 
74,762 

162,960 
135,461 
203,676 
247,849 
124,860 

73,626 
22,019 

202,982 
26,307 

11.—Revenues and Expenditures of Operating PubUc General Hospitals, by Province, 1965 
NOTE.—Figures include estimates for non-reporting hospitals. 

Province or Territory Operating 
Hoepitals 

No. 

32 
8 

44 
36 

131 
178 
77 

146 
106 
86 
2 
8 

Total 
Revenue 

S'OOO 

18,667 
3,970 

35,084 
31,612 

280,482 
361,199 
43,285 
62,664 
65,466 
79,676 

129 
936 

Expenditures 

Gross 
Salariea 

and 
Wages 

p.o. 

62.6 
67.1 
56.4 
67.9 
66.8 
65.2 
65.0 
64.5 
62.7 
67.0 
60.3 
54.4 

Medical 
and 

Surgical 
Supplies 

p.c. 

3.4 
3.1 
3.0 
3.6 
3.2 
3.2 
3.4 
3.0 
3.0 
3.3 
3.9 
1.6 

Drugs 

P.O. 

6.4 
4.2 
3.9 
4.0 
4.0 
3.9 
4.6 
3.8 
3.8 
3.7 
2.8 
2.3 

Other 

p.c. 

38.6 
36.6 
36.7 
34.6 
26.0 
27.7 
27.0 
28.7 
30.6 
26.0 
33.0 
41.8 

Total 

$'000 

20,420 
4,090 

36,760 
31,731 

306,620 
367,235 
43,261 
64,877 
68,939 
83,640 

147 
1,146 


