The total income of all public hospitals in 1965 was \$1,290,000,000, an increase of 12.4 p.c. over 1964. Table 10 shows that approximately 90 p.c. of this revenue was derived from net in-patient earnings in most types of hospitals. Total expenditure also rose by 12.4 p.c. from 1964 to \$1,342,500,000 in 1965. Gross salaries and wages accounted for between 60 p.c. and 70 p.c. of total expenditures of all types of hospitals. Table 11 shows that gross salaries and wages made up a smaller proportion of total expenditures in public general hospitals in the Atlantic Provinces than in the Central or Western Provinces in 1965.

The cost per patient-day of care in public general hospitals rose by 9.8 p.c. from \$31.00 in 1964 to \$34.05 in 1965. Table 12 shows how cost per patient-day increased with bed size in public general hospitals from \$23.43 in the 1-9 bed size to \$40.97 in hospitals with 1,000 or more beds. Provincially, cost per patient-day in public general hospitals ranged from \$24.40 in Prince Edward Island to \$41.06 in Quebec, as shown in Table 13.

## 10.—Revenues and Expenditures of Operating Public Hospitals, by Type, 1965

Note.—Figures include estimates for non-reporting hospitals.

Type of Hospital	Operating Hospitals	Revenues				Expenditures				
		Net In- patient Earnings	Net Out- patient Earnings	Grants and Other Income	Total	Gross Salaries and Wages	Medical and Surgical Supplies	Drugs	Other	Total
	No.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	\$'000	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	\$'000
General	852 36 203 192 144 130 58 51 30 8	88.5 84.0 88.3 89.8 91.0 90.0 88.6 87.9 87.6 87.5	5.4 8.8 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 6 5.4 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7	6.1 7.2 5.9 4.8 4.3 4.8 6.1 6.2 7.0 7.7	972,970 2,041 20,379 41,963 71,892 155,488 128,288 196,096 236,506 120,317	64.8 64.7 59.5 59.9 63.7 64.8 65.8 65.2 66.6	3.2 2.7 2.7 2.6 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.5 3.6	3.9 3.7 4.8 4.3 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.0	28.1 28.9 33.0 33.2 29.6 28.3 29.2 27.2 27.3 26.0	1,017,655 2,128 21,838 44,152 74,762 162,950 135,451 203,675 247,849 124,850
Allied Special— Chronic, conva- lescent and re- habilitation Other Mental Tuberculosis		92.7 83.9 75.7 89.2	1.4 4.0 0.3 1.9	5.9 12.1 24.0 8.9	70,436 20,696 200,670 25,244	68.9 66.6 69.9 66.1	1.3 2.2 0.9 1.0	2.3 2.4 2.5 2.1	27.5 28.8 26.7 30.8	73,526 22,019 202,982 26,307

## 11.—Revenues and Expenditures of Operating Public General Hospitals, by Province, 1965 Note.—Figures include estimates for non-reporting hospitals.

	Operating Hospitals	Total Revenue	Expenditures					
Province or Territory			Gross Salaries and Wages	Medical and Surgical Supplies	Drugs	Other	Total	
	No.	\$'000	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	p.c.	\$'000	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	8 44 35 131 178 77 145 106 86 2	18,667 3,970 35,084 31,512 280,482 361,199 43,285 52,564 65,466 79,676 129 936	52.6 57.1 56.4 57.9 66.8 65.2 65.0 64.5 67.0 60.3 54.4	3.4 3.1 3.0 3.5 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.0 3.3 3.9	5.4 4.2 3.9 4.0 4.0 3.9 4.6 3.8 3.8 3.7 2.8	38.6 35.6 36.7 34.6 26.0 27.7 27.0 28.7 30.5 26.0 33.0 41.8	20,420 4,090 35,755 31,733 306,520 367,233 43,261 54,877 68,939 83,540 144	